
Key Decision
Made by an Executive Member or Chief Officer

GSSU - Form D3 – Individual Key Decision Made Ver 1.0 April 2012

Notice of Key Decision Made

Decision maker The Chief Executive

Date of decision 26 July 2018

What is the decision?
To approve a change of use of Plot Q at Manchester
Airport to enable development of a new petrol filling
station and ancillary uses

Reasons for the decision
(but excluding any exempt or
confidential information)

The amount of the premium received will exceed
£500,000

Alternatives considered
and rejected

Not applicable

Interests Declared None

Officer contact details
For any further information

Name:
Tel:
Email

David Lord / Mike Robertson
0161 234 1339/1260
d.lord@manchester.gov.uk
m.robertson@manchester.gov.uk

Forward Plan

Forward Plan Reference 2018/04/06A (date of plan & page number )

OR – if not published in the Forward Plan

Reasons for special urgency
such that this was not published
in a Forward Plan

Scrutiny Call In

Call-in deadline

OR – if Exempt from Call-in

Advice as to how any delay
would seriously prejudice the
legal or financial position of the
Council

It is essential that the deed of variation to change the
user clause in the lease is completed by 31st July 2018
in order for the development deal to proceed.

Scrutiny Chair
who agreed the urgency

Councillor Sarah Russell

Date this notice was published 27 July 2018


